

Coverage, Limitations and Prior Authorization Requirements for the Nevada Medicaid and Nevada Check Up Program Updated

The limitations for dental service codes have been updated in the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) effective April 17, 2017, and are available in the Treatment History search feature in the Provider Web Portal. See the <u>Electronic Verification System (EVS) Chapter 9</u> for instructions on accessing Treatment History. Please refer to the Coverage, Limitations and Prior Authorization Requirements for the Nevada Medicaid and Nevada Check Up Program document (Attachment A of the Provider Type 22 Billing Guidelines) for additional or updated service code limitations. Attachment A is available on the <u>Provider Billing Information</u> webpage next to the Provider Type 22 (Dentist) Billing Guideline.